

---

# ASHOK ALCO-CHEM LIMITED

---



New Reg.Off: 12/13, Jeevan Udyog Building, 278, Dr. D.N. Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Tel : 022-66106338 CIN : L24110MH1992PLC069615 GSTIN : 27AAACA6876H1ZG

Email : [info@ashokalcochem.com](mailto:info@ashokalcochem.com) Web Site : <http://www.ashokalcochem.com>

Date: 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

To,  
The Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.: Newspaper Publication – Notice to the Members**

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of Newspaper Publication of the Financial Results published in the Newspapers viz. Free Press Journal & Navshakti.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **ASHOK ALCO-CHEM LTD.**

**KRUPAL UPADHYAY**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

Encl: As above

WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED													
CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042													
Reg. Off. : Office No 4604, 46th Floor, Kohinoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadkari Chock Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India													
Corp. Off. : Survey 26/2, Opposite Pooja Farm Sayajipura, Ajwa Road, Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India,													
Email : compliance@wardwizard.in   Website : www.wardwizard.in   Tel. : +91 9727755083/6358849385													
Extract of Consolidated & Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 (₹. in Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	4915.013	3786.916	NA	8701.928	NA	23892.600	4510.986	3786.916	6388.610	8297.902	11855.100	23892.600
	Other Income	1.453	1.334	NA	2.787	NA	35.630	2.343	2.396	8.730	4.740	14.830	36.270
2.	Total Income	4916.466	3788.250	NA	8704.715	NA	23928.230	4513.329	3789.310	6397.340	8302.639	11869.930	23928.870
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	340.493	216.660	NA	557.153	NA	1326.090	327.343	242.610	337.680	569.953	615.980	1385.150
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	340.493	216.660	NA	557.153	NA	1326.090	327.343	242.610	337.680	569.953	615.980	1385.150
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	254.888	156.390	NA	411.262	NA	885.150	241.738	175.120	250.270	416.853	456.210	944.210
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period(Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(after tax)and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	258.202	154.757	NA	412.96	NA	887.580	245.052	173.487	258.990	418.534	464.930	946.640
6.	Equity Share Capital	2606.940	2606.940	NA	2606.940	NA	2606.940	2606.940	2606.940	2620.520	2606.940	2620.520	2606.940
	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	NA	6211.44	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	6272.93
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic :	0.100	0.060	NA	0.160	NA	0.340	0.093	0.070	0.100	0.160	0.180	0.360
	Diluted :	0.100	0.060	NA	0.160	NA	0.340	0.093	0.070	0.100	0.160	0.180	0.360
Notes :													
1. The Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07th November, 2023.													
2. These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Company Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and requirement of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.													
3. The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required to conform to the current year's presentation.													
4. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review Report" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. There are no qualifications in the audit report.													
5. There are no Investor complaints received/pending as on September 30, 2023.													
6. During the year the Company has been operating in Single Segment namely Electric Mobility Vehicles and its relating activities, as per the guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 on 'Operating Segments'.													
7. * The above Quarter consolidated Financial Results includes, only one subsidiary-foreign "Wardwizard Global PTE LTD" (wholly owned subsidiary Company) Financial Results, hence comparative previous periods Financial Results are not entirely comparable. Total Profit/(Loss) amounted to ₹13,14,861 for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023.													
8. The above Financial Results are also available on the Company's website http:www.wardwizard.in and BSE Limited's website.													
* Note pertaining to Consolidated Financial Statements.													
For and on behalf of the Board													
For WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED													
SD/-													
Yatin Sanjay Gupte													
Managing Director													
DIN:- 07261150													
Place : Vadodara													
Date : 07th November, 2023													

ASHOK ALCO-CHEM LIMITED												
Regd. Office: 12/13, Jeevan Udyog Building, 278, Dr. D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.												
(CIN - L24110MH1992PLC069615)												
Tel:- 022-66221700 Email: secretarial@ashokalcochem.com Website: http://www.ashokalcochem.com												
Extract from the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results												
for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2023												
(Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)												
SR. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED							
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended					
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023					
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited					
1.	Total Income from Operations	207.46	218.10	557.77	746.97	468.66	1,530.17					
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.14	46.78	59.43	66.24	(38.02)	60.04					
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.14	46.78	59.43	66.24	(38.02)	60.04					
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.88	38.93	45.02	45.02	(29.59)	41.69					
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	40.88	38.80	45.02	44.40	(29.75)	40.46					
6.	Equity Share Capital	460.03	460.03	460.03	460.03	460.03	460.03					
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)											
	Basic & Diluted	0.89	0.85	0.98	0.98	(0.64)	0.91					
NOTES:												
1. The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ashokalcochem.com.												
2. The aforesaid unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 7, 2023.												
3. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period.												
For ASHOK ALCO-CHEM LIMITED												
SD/-												
MANAN SHAH												
DIRECTOR												
DIN: 06378095												
Place: Mumbai												
Date : November 7, 2023												

RARE EQUITY PRIVATE LIMITED							
CIN - U74110MH1993PTC074456							
Registered Address :- 151-15th Floor, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai city MH-400021 IN							
Ph. No. :- 022-40048766/02266590100, Website :- https://rareequity.net/Email id :- rareequity@rareenterprises.net							
Statement of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023							
(Rs. In lakhs except for EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th Sept 2023	Quarter ended 30th June 2023	Half Yearly 30th Sept. 2023	Half Yearly 30th Sept. 2022	Year ended 31st March 2023	Year ended 31st March 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	210.86	539.86	750.72	164.56	1,501.06	24,087.33
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-1,001.34	-689.29	-1,690.64	-1,036.87	-4,386.00	7,062.41
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before Tax	-1,001.34	-689.29	-1,690.64	-1,036.87	-4,386.00	7,062.41
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-1,001.34	-689.29	-1,690.64	-1,036.87	-4,386.00	7,062.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	-1,001.34	-689.29	-1,690.64	-1,036.87	-4,386.00	7,062.41
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 100/- each)	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year (as on 31.03.2023)	16,336.53	16,336.53	15,335.19	19,351.71	17,025.83	21,411.83
8	Securities Premium Account	2,975.72	2,975.72	2,975.72	2,975.72	2,975.72	2,975.72
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each)						
	Basic	-37.18	-25.59	-62.78	-38.50	-162.86	262.24
	Diluted	-37.18	-25.59	-62.78	-38.50	-162.86	262.24
Additional disclosure required under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015							
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		Half Year ended		For the year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Networth	20,610.33	21,611.68	20,610.33	24,626.86	22,300.98	26,686.98
2	Paid Up Debt / Outstanding Debt	70,885.04	69,680.36	70,885.04	69,788.01	68,486.30	63,765.01



